07-01-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	05)		U.S. DEPARTMENT O U.S. Patent and Tr		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	102781 ssioner of Patents and Trademarks:			<u> </u>	
1. Name of conveying party(Allan L. Ross William D. McWhirter John S. Weaver Paul R. Jordan Additional name(s) of conveying pa 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 6/23/04 Execution Date:	urty(ies) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Name: _Wireless T Internal Address: _ Street Address: P City: La Jolla		92038-1149	
A. Patent Application No.(patent number(s): iled together with a new appl s)	ication, the execution do	75140	s:6/23/04	
1	Additional numbers at				
concerning document sho	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeromye V. Sartain, Esq.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
			✓ Enclosed		
Suite 150	Suite 150		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
City: Costa Mesa State:	_CA_Zip:_92626				
9. Signature.	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
Jeromyé V. Sa Name of Person S 00000022 10875140 01 FC:8021 40	otal number of pages including covi	h required cover sheet informat	Date ocuments: 3		
		Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 015516 FRAME: 0480 Practitioner's Docket No.: WIRET.10102 PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Allan L. Ross

5413 Renaissance Avenue San Diego, California 92122

Citizenship: USA

William D. McWhirter 4126 Fieldsedge Drive Mason, Ohio 45040 Citizenship: USA

John S. Weaver

5025 Lord Alfred Court Cincinnati, Ohio 45241 Citizenship: USA

Paul R. Jordan

6391 Marathon Edenton Road Blanchester, Ohio 45107

Citizenship: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Wireless Telematics LLC

P.O. Box 1149

La Jolla, California 92038-1149

a California limited liability company

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

WIRET.10102-ASN-assignment

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 015516 FRAME: 0481

No.2878 P. 7

WIRELESS ELECTRICAL APPARATUS CONTROLLER DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE

and which is found in a U.S. patent application executed on the same date herewith (37 C.F.R. 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below:

Date: 6-23-200+

6-23-2004

- 602-0001

Date: h-23-2004

Signature of Allan L. Ross

Signature of William D. McWhirter

ignature of John S. Weaver

Signature of Paul R. Jordan

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 015516 FRAME: 0482